G
en
er
al
 t
ur
ni
ng

an
d
gr
oo
vi
ng
PARTING AND GROOVING CoroTurn® SL70
Coromant Capto® adaptor
Spare parts
Shank style 0° Shank style 5° Shank style 45° Shank style 90°
Left hand style shown
With internal coolant supply Right hand style shown when nothing else is stated
Coupling size Dimensions, mm
Type Ordering code Shank style bc D5m f1 f21 l1 l3 U
C5-SL70-LF-043 0° 70 50 33 43 1.27
C6-SL70-LF-043 0° 70 63 33 43 1.68
C8-SL70-LF-051 0° 70 80 41.5 51 3.08
C6-SL70-RX-005-100 5° 70 63 11 100 1.99
C6-SL70-RX-045-100 45° 70 63 5 100 2.68
C5-SL70-RG-050 90° 70 50 11.5 50 30.5 0.89
C6-SL70-RG-050 90° 70 63 11.5 50 28.5 1.28
C8-SL70-RG-090 90° 70 80 35 90 61 2.89
= New item
1. 2. 3.
Ordering code Screw Key (mm) O-ring

oo
vi
ng
CoroTurn® SL70 PARTING AND GROOVING
PARTING AND GROOVING CoroTurn® SL70
Cutting heads with CoroTurn® SL70 coupling
For round inserts
Main spare parts
SL70-CRDCR SL70-CRSCR
With internal coolant supply
Right hand style shown when nothing else is stated
First cut diameter Coupling size Dimensions, mm
Dmi L Ordering code bc ar
Dm
min f1 l1 λs1) Gauge inserts Nm2)
270 09 SL70-CRDCR/L-18-09 70 18.75 125.0 39.0 18.0 0° RCGX 09 07 00 7.5
270 SL70-CRDCR/L-35-09 70 35.75 125.0 56.0 18.0 0° RCGX 09 07 00 7.5
270 12 SL70-CRDCR/L-35-12 70 35.75 180.0 56.0 18.0 0° RCGX 12 07 00 7.5
270 SL70-CRDCR/L-50-12 70 50.75 180.0 71.0 18.0 0° RCGX 12 07 00 7.5
270 09 SL70-CRSCR/L-35-09 70 35 130.0 55.0 26.7 0° RCGX 09 07 00 7.5
1) λs = Angle of inclination. R = Right hand, L = Left hand
2) Insert tightening torque Nm. Use torque wrench, see page B37.
= Left hand tools are new items
Insert size 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.

oo
vi
ng
PARTING AND GROOVING CoroTurn® SL70
Cutting heads with CoroTurn® SL70 coupling
CoroTurn® 107 screw clamp
With high pressure coolant
Main spare parts
SL70-SRDCR/L-35-12HP
With internal coolant supply
Right hand style shown when nothing else is stated
First cut diameter Coupling size Dimensions, mm
Dmi L Ordering code bc ar
Dm
min f1 l1 λs1) Gauge inserts Nm2)
300 12 SL70-SRDCR/L-35-12HP 70 35.75 120.0 56.0 18.0 0° RCMT 12 04 M0 3.0
1) λs = Angle of inclination. R = Right hand, L = Left hand
2) Insert tightening torque Nm. Use torque wrench, see page B37.
= Left hand tools are new items
Insert size 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.

Blade for face grooving
Screw clamp
Spare parts
With high pressure coolant
A curve B curve
A curve B curve First cut diameter
min
max
With internal coolant supply Right hand style shown
First cut diameter A curve B curve Coupling size Dimensions, mm
min max Dm min
ar
max
Seat
size1) Ordering code Ordering code bc f1 l1 Gauge inserts Nm2)
290 500 132 40 H SL70-R/L123H40B290A-HP SL70-R/L123H40B290B-HP 70 66 17 N123H2-0400-TF 5.6
290 500 132 40 J SL70-R/L123J40B290A-HP SL70-R/L123J40B290B-HP 70 66 17.5 N123J2-0500-TF 5.6
168 300 132 40 K SL70-R/L123K40B168A-HP SL70-R/L123K40B168B-HP 70 66 20 N123K2-0600-TF 5.6
288 500 132 40 SL70-R/L123K40B288A-HP SL70-R/L123K40B288B-HP 70 66 18 N123K2-0600-TF 5.5
1) To correspond with seat size on insert.
2) Insert tightening torque Nm. Use torque wrench, see page B37.
= New item
1. 2. 3. 4.